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Douglas County Health Department
Director: Adi Pour 

E-mail: adi.pour@douglascounty-ne.gov
Phone: 402-444-7471

ERC: Shavonna Lausterer
E-mail: shavonna.lausterer@douglascounty-ne.gov

Phone: 402-444-3099 - Fax: 402-444-6267
Address: 1111 S. 41st St, Omaha, 68105
Website: www.douglascountyhealth.com

Lincoln-Lancaster County 
Health Department

Director: Judy Halstead
E-mail: jhalstead@lincoln.ne.gov

Phone: 402-441-4603
Fax: 402-441-6229
ERC: Randy Fischer

E-mail: rfischer@lincoln.ne.gov
Phone: 402-441-8056 

Fax: 402-441-6205
Address: 3140 N St, Lincoln, 68510

Website: www.lincoln.ne.gov/city/health

Panhandle Public Health Department
Director: Kim Engel 

E-mail: kengel@pphd.org
Phone: 308-487-3600 - Fax: 308-487-3682

ERC: Tabi Prochazka
E-mail: tprochazka@pphd.org

Phone: 308-262-2217 - Fax: 308-262-2218
Address: 808 Box Butte Ave, Hemingford, 69348

Website: www.pphd.org

Public Health Solutions
Director: Jane Ford Witthoff

E-mail: jfordwitthoff@phsneb.org
ERC: David Wieting

E-mail: dwieting@phsneb.org
Phone: 402-826-3880 - Fax: 402-826-4101

Address: 995 East Highway 33, Crete, 68333
Website: www.phsneb.org

Sarpy Cass Department of Health & Wellness
Director: Jenny Steventon, Interim Director

E-mail: jsteventon@sarpy.com
ERC: Dale Tedder

E-mail: dtedder@sarpy.com
Phone: 402-339-4334

Fax: 402-339-4235
Address: 701 Olson Drive, Papillion, 68046

Website: www.sarpycasshealthdepartment.org

Scotts Bluff County Health Department
Director and ERC: Bill Wineman 

E-mail: bwineman@scottsbluffcounty.org
Phone: 308-436-6636 Fax: 308-436-6638

Address: 1825 10th St, Gering, 69341
Website: www.scottsbluffcounty.org/health/health.htm

South Heartland District Health Department
Director: Michele Bever

E-mail: michele.bever@shdhd.org
ERC: Jim Morgan

E-mail: jim.morgan@shdhd.org
Phone: 402-462-6211 - Fax: 402-462-6219

Address: 606 N. Minnesota, Suite 1, Hastings, 68901
Website: www.southheartlandhealth.org

Three Rivers Public Health Department
Director: Terra Uhing

E-mail: terra@3rphd.org
ERC: Joel Haman

E-mail: joel@3rphd.org
Phone: 402-727-5396 - Fax: 402-727-5399
Address: 2400 N Lincoln St. Fremont, 68025
Website: http://threeriverspublichealth.org

West Central District Health Department
Director: Shannon Vanderheiden 

E-mail: VanderheidenS@wcdhd.org
ERC: Sally Brecks

E-mail: breckss@wcdhd.org
Phone: 308-696-1201 

Fax: 308-696-1204
Address: 111 North Dewey St, North Platte, 69103

Website: www.wcdhd.org

Southeast District Health Department
Director: Kevin Cluskey  - E-mail: kevin@sedhd.org

ERC: Lisa Bloss - E-mail: lisa@sedhd.org
Phone: 402-274-3993 - Fax: 402-274-3967

Address: 2511 Schneider Ave, Auburn, 68305
Web site: www.sedhd.org
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Loup Basin Public Health Department
Director: Chuck Cone 

E-mail: ccone@nctc.net
ERC: Sarah Swett

E-mail: sarahswett@nctc.net
Phone: 308-346-5795 

Fax: 308-346-9106
Address: 934 I St, Box 995, Burwell, 68823

Website: www.loupbasinhealth.com

North Central District Health Department
Director: Roger Wiese 

E-mail: roger@ncdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Ryan Parks 

E-mail: ryan@ncdhd.ne.gov
Phone: 402-336-2406 - Fax: 402-336-1768
Address: 422 E Douglas St, O'Neil, 68763

Website: www.ncdhd.ne.gov

Northeast Nebraska Public Health Department
Director: Deb Scholten 

E-mail: healthdirector@nnphd.org
ERC: Kim Schultz 

E-mail: erc@nnphd.org
Phone: 402-375-2200 - Fax: 402-375-2201

Address: 215 N Pearl St, Wayne, 68787
Website: www.nnphd.org

East Central District Health Department
Director: Rebecca Rayman

E-mail: rrayman@ecdhd.com
Phone: 402-563-9224x210

ERC: Sachin Bagade
E-mail: sbagade@ecdhd.com

Phone: 402-563-9656x209 - Fax: 402-564-0611
Address: 4321 41st Ave, Columbus, 68602

Website: www.ecdhd.com
Dakota County Health Department

Director: Tiffany Paulson
E-mail: tpaulson@dakotacountyne.org

ERC: Nicholas Walsh
E-mail: nwalsh@dakotacountyne.org

Phone: 402-987-2164 - Fax: 402-987-2163
Address: 1601 Broadway St, Dakota City, 68731

Elkhorn Logan Valley Public Health Department
Director: Gina Uhing

E-mail: gina@elvphd.org
ERC: Melanie Thompson

E-mail: melanie@elvphd.org
Phone: 402-529-2233 - Fax: 402-529-2211
Address: 2104 21st Circle, Wisner, 68791

Website: www.elvphd.org
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Box Butte
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Southwest Nebraska Public Health Department
Director: Myra Stoney  - E-mail: director@swhealth.ne.gov

Phone: 308-345-4223 - Fax: 308-345-4289
ERC: Heidi Wheeler  - E-mail: erc@swhealth.ne.gov

Phone: 308-882-4269 - Fax: 308-882-2964
Address: 404 West 10th, McCook, 69001

Website: www.swhealth.ne.gov

Central District Health Department
Director: Teresa Anderson 

E-mail: tanderson@cdhd.ne.gov
ERC: Andrew Hills 

E-mail: ahills@cdhd.ne.gov
Phone: 308-385-5175 - Fax: 308-385-5181

Address: 1137 South Locust St, Grand Island, 68801
Website: www.cdhd.ne.gov

Nuckolls

Two Rivers Public Health Department
Director: Jeremy Eschliman

E-mail: jeschliman@trphd.org
ERC: Amy Elwood  - 

E-mail: aelwood@trphd.org
Phone: 308-995-4778 

Fax: 308-995-4073
Address: 701 4th Ave, Holdrege, 68949

Website: www.trphd.org

Four Corners Health Department
Director: Vicki Duey 

E-mail: Vickid@fourcorners.ne.gov
ERC: Laura McDougall 

E-mail: LauraM@fourcorners.ne.gov
Phone: 402-362-2621 - Fax: 402-362-2687
Address: 2101 N Lincoln Ave, 68467 York

Website: www.fourcorners.ne.gov

Cedar

Wayne

Nebraska Local Public Health Departments Directors 
and Emergency Response Coordinators


